Company and which may in the sole and absolute opinion of the Underwriter are
material to the Group as a whole and are likely to affect materially and adversely
the success of the Rights Issue or might cause a prudent investor not to accept
the Rights Shares provisionally allotted to it,

the Underwriter shall at its sole and absolute discretion be entitled by notice in writing to the
Company, served prior to the Latest Time for Termination, to terminate the Underwriting
Agreement.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

19

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Rights Issue:

Scenario 1:

Assuming no further issue of new Shares or repurchase of Shares on or before the
Record Date:

 Immediately after
 completion of the Rights Issue
   Assuming only Mr. Li
   and Wealth Keeper have
   taken up their Rights
   Shares entitlement
  Assuming all and the Underwriter
 As at the Latest  Shareholders have taken has taken up all the
 Practicable Date up the Rights Shares Underwritten Shares
	 No. of		  No. of		  No. of
	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

Mr. Li (Note 1) 52,690,000 1.89% 316,140,000 1.89% 316,140,000 1.89%

Wealth Keeper (Note 2) 1,446,303,160 51.81% 8,677,818,960 51.81% 8,677,818,960 51.81%

 1,498,993,160 53.70% 8,993,958,960 53.70% 8,993,958,960 53.70%

The Underwriter (Note 3) – – – – 6,463,418,295 38.59%

Other public Shareholders 1,292,683,659 46.30% 7,756,101,954 46.30% 1,292,683,659 7.71%

TOTAL 2,791,676,819 100% 16,750,060,914 100% 16,750,060,914 100%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

20

Scenario 2:

Assuming Shares are issued upon the exercise of the Remaining Share Options and
the conversion rights attached to the Convertible Bonds in full on or before the Latest
Lodging Date and no other issue or repurchase of Shares on or before the Record Date:

  Immediately before completion
  of the Rights Issue
  assuming Shares
  are issued upon Immediately after completion
  the exercise of the of the Rights Issue
  subscription rights  Assuming
  attached to the  only Mr. Li and
  Remaining Share Options  Wealth Keeper have
  and the conversion  taken up their Rights